CH \$265.00 4392

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Agent		12/14/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[1	
Name:	LEGILITY INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, LLC	
Street Address:	216 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 250	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	LEGILITY, LLC	
Street Address:	216 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 250	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	
Name:	LEGILITY DATA SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	216 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 250	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	
Name:	INVENTUS SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	216 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 250	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	INVENTUS, LLC	
Street Address:	216 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 250	
L		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0871

900672352 REEL: 00

City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4392290	EDISCOVERY ABOUT PEOPLE
Registration Number:	4387625	DSICOVERY
Registration Number:	5356724	COUNSEL ON CALL
Registration Number:	4880717	LUMINOSITY
Registration Number:	4837984	M3
Registration Number:	5207292	ENVIZE
Registration Number:	5611270	RECENSEO
Registration Number:	3848588	ICONTROLESI
Registration Number:	5909359	LEGILITY
Registration Number:	5781584	LEGILITY IQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305878

Email: dcip@milbank.com, jgarces@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: John Garces, Esq.
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards
Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.00099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Garces
SIGNATURE:	/John Garces/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=05(b). Consilio - Legility 1L IP Security Agreement Release (Trademarks) (Executed)#page1.tif source=05(b). Consilio - Legility 1L IP Security Agreement Release (Trademarks) (Executed)#page2.tif source=05(b). Consilio - Legility 1L IP Security Agreement Release (Trademarks) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0872

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 14, 2021 by CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Assignee"), in favor of LEGILITY INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, LLC, LEGILITY, LLC, LEGILITY DATA SOLUTIONS, LLC, INVENTUS SOLUTIONS, INC., and INVENTUS, LLC, (each individually a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, each Grantor executed and delivered the First Lien Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") and the First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 17, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and lien on each of the Grantor's right, title or interest in the IP Collateral (as defined in the Grant), including certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) ("Trademarks") described therein, which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 20, 2019, at Reel 6822, Frame 0918;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the IP Collateral, including the Trademarks as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the IP Collateral, including the Trademarks, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of Assignee's liens and security interests in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those certain Trademarks identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded, at the Grantors' expense, at the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS (AND NOT THE CONFLICT OF LAW RULES) OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

39665346.v2 39665346.v3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as Agent

By:___

Γitle: V

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of First Lien IP Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/26/2022 REEL: 007569 FRAME: 0874